I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPORT
SATURDAY OCTOBER 21, 1995 - 0900 MDT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL

Current Situation: Moderate fire activity continued across the western U S
Large fire activity continued in South Zone.

South Zone California Large Fires:
SPRI NG San Diego Ranger Unit, California State. Thick continuous brush and

steep terrain wll keep all equiprment and crews busy for the next couple of
days.
| NCI DENT | UNI T| ST| S| ZE| % | EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST | EST
NAVE | | | CTN] CTN | PERS | | | | LOST | LOSS| COST
SPRI NG | MU CAl 375| 35]10/21] 664| 27| 25| 4 0] UNK] UNK

QUTLOOK:  *** A FI RE WEATHER WATCH | S POSTED FOR NORTHERN ARI ZONA FOR SOUTHWEST
W NDS GUSTI NG TO 30 MPH. ***

*** A FI RE WEATHER WATCH | S POSTED FOR THE SACRAMENTO VALLEY OF CALI FORNI A AND
SURROUNDI NG FOOTHI LLS FOR NORTHWEST TO NORTH W NDS GUSTI NG TO 35 MPH. ***

A deepening upper level trough will nove fromthe Pacific Northwest into the

Northern Rockies and Geat Basin. This system will bring mnuch cooler
tenperatures and wndy conditions as far south as southern California and
northern Arizona. Local north to west winds gusting to 40 nph wll occur in
southern California. Scattered vall ey rain showers and nountai n snow showers
shoul d occur in Washington, GOegon, |daho, Montana, western Woning, and
northern Ut ah. Dry weat her should prevail el sewhere. Hi gh tenperatures will

be in the 300s to md 40's in the Northern Rockies. Tenperatures fromthe 50’s
to the lower 70’s should occur along the Pacific Coast, with mid 40's to 60’'s
in the Geat Basin. The central California valleys and the desert Sout hwest
will have highs in the 80's to the upper 90's. Increased fire activity may
occur in California and the desert Southwest. Oher Areas should experience
decreased activity.

FI RES: Yesterday

AREA | BIA| BLM| FWs | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | I I I I I | *
NORTHVEST | I I I I I I *
CA- NORTHERN | | | | | 9| | 9|
CA- SOUTHERN | | | | | | 3 3
NORTHERN | I I I I I | *
GB- EASTERN | | 2| | | 2| 7| 11|
CB- VESTERN | I I I I I I *
SOUTHVEST | 9| | | | 18 21| 48|
ROCKY MIN | 3 2| | | | 2| 7|
EASTERN | | | | 1 | 6| 7|
SOUTHERN | I I I I I I *
USA | 12 4| 0| 1] 29| 39 85|



ACRES BURNED: Yest er day

AREA | BIA | BLM| FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA I I I I I I I *|
NORTHVEST | | I I I | | *|
CA- NORTHERN | I I I I 1] I 1]
CA- SOUTHERN | | | | | | 200]| 200]|
NORTHERN I I I I I I I *
GB- EASTERN | | 1,037| | | 62| 1] 1, 100|
GB- WESTERN | | I I I | | *|
SOUTHWEST | 8| | | | 34| 591 633|
ROCKY MIN | 5] 265]| | | | 178| 448
EASTERN | | | | 10| | 83| 93|
SQUTHERN I I I I I I I *|
USA | 13| 1,302 o] 10| 97| 1, 053] 2, 475|
* No report.
RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources
RESOURCE | CREWS | ENG NES | HELICPTR | AIRTANKER | OVERHEAD |
| FED] NON|] FED] NON] FED | NON| FED| NON| FED | NON |
ALASKA * I I I I I I I I I I
NORTHVEST * | | | | I I | | | | |
CA- NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
CA- SOUTHERN | 1] 27] 16| 10| 2| 4| 1] 6| 5] 23|
NORTHERN  * | I I I I I I I I I I
GB- EASTERN | 3| I 7| I I I I I I I
GB- WESTERN * | | | | I I | | | | |
SOQUTHVEST I I | 13| I I I I I | |
ROCKY MIN I I I 1] I I I I I I I
EASTERN I I I I I I I I I I I
SOQUTHERN  * | I I I I I I I I I I
USA | 4 27| 37 10| 2| 4| 1] 6| 5] 23|
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES
NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES
* No report.
FIRES. Year to date
AREA | BFA| BLM| FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 2| 23| 17| 4| 332| 6| 384
NORTHWEST | 215] 341] 2] 36| 1,809| 1,103] 3,506
CA- NORTHERN | 128] 51| | 47| 2, 071] 639 2,936]|
CA- SOUTHERN | 10| 209| | 27| 2,992| 667| 3, 905|
NORTHERN | 231 74| 6| 25| 430| 643| 1,409
GB- EASTERN | 28| 594| | 19| 458 669 1, 768|
GB- VESTERN | | 385 | | 78| 115] 578|
SOQUTHWEST | 1, 825] 356 15] 170] 1,419| 2,089 5,874
ROCKY MIN | 526 543] 1] 68| 777| 414 2, 329|
EASTERN | 343 | | 96| 14, 309| 658| 15, 406|



SOUTHERN | 10 | 59| 89|
USA | 3,318 2,576 100] 581
ACRES BURNED: Year to

AREA | BIA | BLM| FWs| NPS
ALASKA | 90| 19,414| 3,930 1,595
NORTHVEST | 679] 44,994 2, 700] 21|
CA- NORTHERN | 70| 2,642 | 626
CA- SOUTHERN | 621| 70, 075 | 6,086
NORTHERN | 8,472| 5,847 533| 15|
GB- EASTERN | 258| 378, 022 | 212
GB- \VESTERN | | 97, 647] | |
SOUTHVEST | 55,026 70,658 1,107 13,368]
ROCKY MIN | 6,805 8,287 1| 214|
EASTERN | 5,322 | 1,557
SOUTHERN | 11] | 11,843 11,790
USA | 77,354| 697,586| 20,114| 35,484|

32, 380
57, 055]

dat e

STATES |
19, 065|
7,183
10, 590|
114, 665|
3, 310]
60, 137
3, 127|
76, 410
2, 986
174, 068|
301, 331]
772, 872|

CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

PROVI NCES |
BRI TISH COLUMBIA |
YUKON TERRI TORY |
ALBERTA |
NORTHWEST TERRI TORY |
SASKATCHEWAN |
MANI TOBA |
ONTARI O |
QUEBEC |
NEWFOUNDLAND |
NEW BRUNSW CK |
NOVA SCOTI A |
PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND)
NATI ONAL PARKS |
TOTALS |

YESTERDAY

I
*|
*|
*|
*
*|
*|
*|
*|
*
*|
*|
*|
*|
*

1,094| 33,632
8,097| 71,727

USFS |
1]
6, 608
3, 162]
17, 501]
1, 939
7,078
11, 969|
90, 305]
9, 726|
18, 844
33, 707|
200, 840| 1,

YEAR TO DATE [

1, 331]
147|
728|
207|
632
633|

2, 034]

1, 219
102|
502|
386|

20|
56|

7,997

49, 424|
259, 748|
339, 332

2, 726, 858|

1, 584, 099|
809, 726]
616, 607|
696, 909|

843|

400|

396|

31|

8, 730|
7,092, 743]

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.

---*** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COCRDI NATI ON CENTER ***- - -

TOTAL |
44, 095|
62, 185
17, 090|
208, 948|
20, 116]
445, 707
112, 743|
306, 874
28, 019
199, 791|
358, 682
804, 250



