

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT
 SATURDAY OCTOBER 21, 1995 - 0900 MDT
 NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL I

Current Situation: Moderate fire activity continued across the western U.S. Large fire activity continued in South Zone.

South Zone California Large Fires:

SPRING, San Diego Ranger Unit, California State. Thick continuous brush and steep terrain will keep all equipment and crews busy for the next couple of days.

INCIDENT NAME	UNIT MVU	ST CA	SIZE CTN 375	% CTN 35	EST PERS 10/21	TOTAL 664	CRW 27	ENG 25	HELI 4	STRUC 0	EST UNK	EST UNK
------------------	-------------	----------	--------------------	----------------	----------------------	--------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	------------	------------	------------

OUTLOOK: *** A FIRE WEATHER WATCH IS POSTED FOR NORTHERN ARIZONA FOR SOUTHWEST WINDS GUSTING TO 30 MPH. ***

*** A FIRE WEATHER WATCH IS POSTED FOR THE SACRAMENTO VALLEY OF CALIFORNIA AND SURROUNDING FOOTHILLS FOR NORTHWEST TO NORTH WINDS GUSTING TO 35 MPH. ***

A deepening upper level trough will move from the Pacific Northwest into the Northern Rockies and Great Basin. This system will bring much cooler temperatures and windy conditions as far south as southern California and northern Arizona. Local north to west winds gusting to 40 mph will occur in southern California. Scattered valley rain showers and mountain snow showers should occur in Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Montana, western Wyoming, and northern Utah. Dry weather should prevail elsewhere. High temperatures will be in the 30's to mid 40's in the Northern Rockies. Temperatures from the 50's to the lower 70's should occur along the Pacific Coast, with mid 40's to 60's in the Great Basin. The central California valleys and the desert Southwest will have highs in the 80's to the upper 90's. Increased fire activity may occur in California and the desert Southwest. Other Areas should experience decreased activity.

FIRE: Yesterday

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA							*
NORTHWEST							*
CA-NORTHERN					9		9
CA-SOUTHERN						3	3
NORTHERN							*
GB-EASTERN		2			2	7	11
GB-WESTERN							*
SOUTHWEST	9				18	21	48
ROCKY MTN	3	2				2	7
EASTERN				1		6	7
SOUTHERN							*
USA	12	4	0	1	29	39	85

* No report.

ACRES BURNED: Yesterday

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA							*
NORTHWEST							*
CA-NORTHERN					1		1
CA-SOUTHERN						200	200
NORTHERN							*
GB-EASTERN		1,037			62	1	1,100
GB-WESTERN							*
SOUTHWEST	8				34	591	633
ROCKY MTN	5	265				178	448
EASTERN				10		83	93
SOUTHERN							*
USA	13	1,302	0	10	97	1,053	2,475
							* No report.

RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources

RESOURCE	CREWS		ENGINES		HELICPTR		AIRTANKER		OVERHEAD	
	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON
ALASKA *										
NORTHWEST *										
CA-NORTHERN										
CA-SOUTHERN	1	27	16	10	2	4	1	6	5	23
NORTHERN *										
GB-EASTERN	3		7							
GB-WESTERN *										
SOUTHWEST			13							
ROCKY MTN			1							
EASTERN										
SOUTHERN *										
USA	4	27	37	10	2	4	1	6	5	23

FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES

NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES

* No report.

FIRE: Year to date

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	2	23	17	4	332	6	384
NORTHWEST	215	341	2	36	1,809	1,103	3,506
CA-NORTHERN	128	51		47	2,071	639	2,936
CA-SOUTHERN	10	209		27	2,992	667	3,905
NORTHERN	231	74	6	25	430	643	1,409
GB-EASTERN	28	594		19	458	669	1,768
GB-WESTERN		385			78	115	578
SOUTHWEST	1,825	356	15	170	1,419	2,089	5,874
ROCKY MTN	526	543	1	68	777	414	2,329
EASTERN	343			96	14,309	658	15,406

SOUTHERN USA	10 3,318	59 2,576	89 100	32,380 581	1,094 57,055	33,632 8,097	71,727
-----------------	-------------	-------------	-----------	---------------	-----------------	-----------------	--------

ACRES BURNED: Year to date

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	90	19,414	3,930	1,595	19,065	1	44,095
NORTHWEST	679	44,994	2,700	21	7,183	6,608	62,185
CA-NORTHERN	70	2,642		626	10,590	3,162	17,090
CA-SOUTHERN	621	70,075		6,086	114,665	17,501	208,948
NORTHERN	8,472	5,847	533	15	3,310	1,939	20,116
GB-EASTERN	258	378,022		212	60,137	7,078	445,707
GB-WESTERN		97,647			3,127	11,969	112,743
SOUTHWEST	55,026	70,658	1,107	13,368	76,410	90,305	306,874
ROCKY MTN	6,805	8,287	1	214	2,986	9,726	28,019
EASTERN	5,322			1,557	174,068	18,844	199,791
SOUTHERN	11		11,843	11,790	301,331	33,707	358,682
USA	77,354	697,586	20,114	35,484	772,872	200,840	1,804,250

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES

PROVINCES	YESTERDAY	YEAR TO DATE
BRITISH COLUMBIA	*	1,331 49,424
YUKON TERRITORY	*	147 259,748
ALBERTA	*	728 339,332
NORTHWEST TERRITORY	*	207 2,726,858
SASKATCHEWAN	*	632 1,584,099
MANITOBA	*	633 809,726
ONTARIO	*	2,034 616,607
QUEBEC	*	1,219 696,909
NEWFOUNDLAND	*	102 843
NEW BRUNSWICK	*	502 400
NOVA SCOTIA	*	386 396
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	*	20 31
NATIONAL PARKS	*	56 8,730
TOTALS	*	7,997 7,092,743

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.

-----* * * NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER * * *-----